PROXIMITY SWITCH
D1 HIGHLY
Description
The sensors provide excellent results even with difficult-to-detect objects, e.g. small or thin parts, wires or bright metals.
A variety of types cover a wide range of individual requirements and installation situations. Thus, devices are available with N.C. or
N.O. functions, with NPN or PNP switching outputs, and cable or plug connection.
The enclosure rating is IP66.
Features

PROXIMITY SWITCH
D3 HIGHLY
Ordering information
Inductive thread Round metal body type
Appearance
Shield Non-Shield Item
Cable type Connector type Cable type Connector type
NPN NO-output TS12-02N-1 CS12-02N-1 TS12-05N-1 CS12-05N-1
NPN NC-output TS12-02N-2 CS12-02N-2 TS12-05N-2 CS12-05N-2
PNP NO-output TS12-02P-1 CS-12-02P-1 TS12-05P-1 CS12-05P-1
Output Function
Output Stage
PNP NO-output TS12-02P-2 CS12-02P-2 TS12-05P-2 CS12-05P-2
Sensing Distance 2 mm ± 10% 5 mm ± 10%
Setting distance 0 to 1.6 mm 0 to 4.0mm
Response frequency 1.5KHz
Standard target 12x12x1mm

PROXIMITY SWITCH
D4 HIGHLY
Ordering information
Inductive thread Round metal body type
Appearance
Shield Non-Shield Item
Cable type Connector type Cable type Connector type
NPN NO-output TS18-05N-1 CS18-05N-1 TS18-08N-1 CS18-08N-1
NPN NC-output TS18-05N-2 CS18-05N-2 TS18-08N-2 CS18-08N-2
PNP NO-output TS18-05P-1 CS18-05P-1 TS18-08P-1 CS18-08P-1
Output Function
Output Stage
PNP NO-output TS18-05P-2 CS01-05P-2 TS18-08P-2 CS18-08P-2
Sensing Distance 5 mm ± 10% 8 mm ± 10%
Setting distance 0 to 4.0 mm 0 to 6.4mm
Response frequency 1.5KHz
Standard target 18x18x1mm

PROXIMITY SWITCH
D5 HIGHLY
Ordering information
Inductive thread Round metal body type
Appearance
Shield Non-Shield Item
Cable type Connector type Cable type Connector type
NPN NO-output TS30-10N-1 CS30-10N-1 TS30-15N-1 CS30-15N-1
NPN NC-output TS30-10N-2 CS30-10N-2 TS30-15N-2 CS30-15N-2
PNP NO-output TS30-10P-1 CS30-10P-1 TS30-15P-1 CS30-15P-1
Output Function
Output Stage
PNP NO-output TS30-10P-2 CS30-10P-2 TS30-15P-2 CS30-15P-2
Sensing Distance 10 mm ± 10% 15 mm ± 10%
Setting distance 0 to 8.0 mm 0 to 12.0mm
Response frequency 1.5KHz
Standard target 30x30x1mm

PROXIMITY SWITCH
D6 HIGHLY
Ordering information
Inductive Square Plastic body type
Appearance
Item S17 series S18 series
NPN NO-output S17-05N-1 S18-05N-1
NPN NC-output S17-05N-2 S18-05N-2
PNP NO-output S17-05P-1 S18-05P-1
Output Function
Output Stage
PNP NO-output S17-05P-2 S18-05P-2
Sensing Distance 5 mm ± 10% 5 mm ± 10%
Setting distance 0 to 4.0 mm 0 to 4.0mm
Response frequency 1.5KHz
Standard target 17x17x1mm 18x18x1mm